# ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮ:

(ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜ:/ਸੰਚਾਲਨ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ, ਮਕਸੂਦਾ, ਜਲੰਧਰ।) E-mail: <u>xenmtech01@gmail.com</u> Phone No.:0181-2671710

ਵੱਲ੍ਹ:- ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀ, ਆਈ.ਟੀ.ਸੈੱਲ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ,ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।

ਮੀਮੋ ਨੰ: ७५७ ⁰

ਮਿਤੀ: 29/08/2023

ਵਿਸ਼ਾ:- ਆਉਟਸੋਰਸ ਗੱਡੀ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਪ੍ਰੈਸ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅਪਲੋਡ ਕਰਨ ਸਬੰਧੀ।

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ:03/2023-24 ਮਿਤੀ:28.08.2023 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਟੀ-4 ਪਟੇਲ ਚੌਂਕ ਸ/ਡ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਆਉਟਸੋਰਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਗੱਡੀ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ।ਇਸ ਲਈ ਸਬੰਧਤ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਂਟ ਇਸ ਪੱਤਰ ਨਾਲ ਨੱਥੀ ਕਰਕੇ ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅਪਲੋਡ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ ਜੀ।ਇਸ ਲਈ ਕਿਰਪਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਇਹ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਂਟ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਅਪਲੋਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ:– 1.ਲੋਕ ਸੰਪਰਕ,ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਲਿਖੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ।

- 2.ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਛਪਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜਾਂ ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ।
- 3.DNIT ਦੀ ਕਾਪੀ।

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਮਕਸੂਦਾਂ ਜਲੰਧਰ।

# ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮ:

(ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜ:/ਸੰਚਾਲਨ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ, ਮਕਸੂਦਾ, ਜਲੰਧਰ।) £-mail: xenmtech01@gmail.com Phone No.:0181-2671710

ू हॅलु:-∕

ਅਧੀਨ ਸਕੱਤਰ, ਲੋਕ ਸੰਪਰਕ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ,ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।

ਮੀਮੋ ਨੰ: \$51

ਮਿਤੀ: 28/08/2023

Sub:- Regarding Publishing of Tender Notice in news papers.

ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ੇ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ ਵਿੱਚ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਨੂੰ ਉੱਪ ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ ਹਲਕਾ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰ:5684/88 ਮਿਤੀ:29.03.2023 ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮੰਨਜੂਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੇ ਉਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਦੀ ਪ੍ਰੀਕ੍ਰਿਆ ਪੂਰੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਹਦਾਇਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀ,ਟੀ-4 ਪਟੇਲ ਚੌਂਕ ਸ/ਡ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਆਉਟਸੋਰਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਸਿੰਗਲ ਡੋਰ ਗੱਡੀ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਉਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੰ.03/2023-24 ਲਗਾਇਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ,ਜਿਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਉਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ਼ ਵੱਖ ਵੱਖ ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਛਪਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ (ਅੰਗਰੇਜ਼ੀ ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜ਼ਾਬੀ) ਆਪ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਯੋਗ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਲਈ ਭੇਜੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ ਜੀ।

ਨੱਥੀ:- ਉ.ਅ

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਮਕਸੂਦਾ ਜਲੰਧਰ।

ਪਿੱਠ ਅੰਕਣ ਨੰ: ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਦਾ ਉਤਾਰਾ ਹੇਂਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਦਫਤਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਨਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਲੇਰੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਹਿੱਤ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਜੀ।

1. ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀ/ਵੰਡ (ਉੱਤਰ) ਜਲੰਧਰ।

2. ਉੱਪ ਮੁੱਖ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ,ਹਲਕਾ ਜਲੰਧਰ।

-- $\lambda$ । ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਮਕਸੂਦਾਂ ਜਲੰਧਰ।

10 | Page



### ਪੰਜਾਬ ਰਾਜ ਪਾਵਰ ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ (ਰਜਿ ਦਫਤਰ ਪੀਐਸਈਬੀ ਹੈਡ ਆਫਿਸ ਦੀ ਮਾਲ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ-147001) ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਸੰਚਾ,ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ,ਜਲੰਧਰ ਨੇਡੇ ਨਵੀਂ ਸਬਜ਼ੀ ਮੰਡੀ,ਮਕਸੂਦਾਂ, ਜਲੰਧਰ, ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰ:96461-16013 Corporate Identification Number:U40109PB2010SGC033813

ਮਿਤੀ: ਉਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਬਾਬਤ:03/PC-JAL/2023-24 ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਸੰਚਾ,ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਹਾਇਕ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ ਟੀ-4 ਪਟੇਲ ਚੌਂਕ ਸ/ਡ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਲਈ ਇੱਕ ਨੰਬਰ ਸਿੰਗਲ ਡੋਰ ਮਹਿੰਦਰਾ ਬੋਲੈਰੋ/ਟੀਯੂਵੀ 300/ਜ਼ਾਇਲੋ ਜਾਂ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਰੇਟ ਦੀ ਗੱਡੀ ਇੱਕ ਸਾਲ ਵਾਸਤੇ ਸਮੇਤ ਡਰਾਈਵਰ ਅਤੇ (ਸਾਰੇ ਟੈਕਸ ਅਤੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕੂਮੈਂਟ ਦੀਆਂ ਸ਼ਰਤਾਂ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ)ਆਉਟਸੋਰਸ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਗੱਡੀ ਕਿਰਾਏ ਤੇ ਲੈਣ ਲਈ ਉਪਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ।ਗੱਡੀ ਦਾ ਮਾਡਲ ਚਾਰ ਸਾਲ (2020) ਤੋਂ ਪੁਰਾਣਾ ਨਾ ਹੋਵੇ।ਇਹ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮਿਤੀ 15.09.2023 ਸਮਾਂ 13:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ ਅਤੇ ਇਹ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮਿਤੀ 15.09.2023 ਸਮਾਂ ਸ਼ਾਮ 03:00 ਵਜੇ ਖੋਲੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ।ਵਿਸਥਾਰਪੁਰਵਕ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮੰਗ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਅਤੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸਪੈਸੀਫਿਕੇਸ਼ਨ www.pspcl.in/open-e-tender-expected-cost-below-rs-05-lacs ਮਿਤੀ:31/08/2023 ਨੂੰ ਸਵੇਰੇ 12:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਵੇਖੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ। ਨੋਟ: ਸੰਭਾਵੀ ਬੋਲੀ ਦੇਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਠੇਕੇਦਾਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀ/ਸੰਚਾ,ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਮਕਸੂਦਾ,ਨਜ਼ਦੀਕ ਨਵੀਂ ਸਬਜ਼ੀ ਮੰਡੀ,ਜਲੰਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਵਧੇਰੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕਰ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ। ਸੋਧ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੇਰਵੇ www.pspcl.in/open-e-tender-expected cost-below-rs-05-lacs ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ ਤੇ ਵੇਖੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।



# PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED REGD OFFICE: THE MALL, PATIALA

(O/O Additional Superintending Engineer/Op, West Division, PSPCL Jalandhar) Near New Sabji mandi Maqsudan, Jalandhar, Contact No.96461-16013 Corporate Identification Number: U40109PB2010SGC033813

Tender enquiry no.03/PC-JAL/2023-24

Dated:

Additional superintending Engineer/West Division, PSPCL Jalandhar invites open-Tender for hiring of 1 no. Single DoorVehicle Mohindra Genius/Bolero/TUV300/XYLO or equivalent in price (including accessories & Taxes) along with driver for one year for Assistant Executive Engineer tech-4 Patel Chowk s/d PSPCL, Jalandhar.Vehicle modal shall not be more than 04 years old not (earlier than 2020). Tender shall be received on dated 15.09.2023 upto at 15:00 PM and tender will opened on dated 15.09.2023 at 03:00 PM. For detailed in NIT & tender specification please refer to <a href="www.pspcl.in/opene-tender-expected-cost-below-rs-05-lacsfrom 31/08/2023 from 12.00">www.pspcl.in/opene-tender-expected-cost-below-rs-05-lacsfrom 31/08/2023 from 12.00</a> PM onwards.

Note: The perspective bidders are requested to get the clarification, if any from the office of Additional superintending Engineer/West Division PSPCL Jalandhar ,near new sabji mandi, maqsudan jalandhar. Detail regarding corrigendum may be seen online at <a href="https://www.pspcl.in/open-e-tender-expected-cost-below-rs-05-lacs">www.pspcl.in/open-e-tender-expected-cost-below-rs-05-lacs</a>



# DNIT FOR TENDER OF OUTSOURCING VEHICLE

FOR TECH-4 PATEL CHOWK SUB DIVISION UNDER WEST DIVISION PSPCL JALANDHAR FOR THE YEAR OF 2023-24

03/PC-JAL/2023-24

OFFICE: SR. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/DS. WEST DIVISION, PSPCL, JALANDHAR



# **PSPCL** Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

# CIN No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 Office: Addl.SE/Op, West Division, PSPCL, Jalandhar

Tenders are invited from Contractors or Firms for the following work: -

1	Address details of issuing authority	Addl.SE/Op,West Division, Jalandhar.		
2	Name of Work	For Hiring of Outsourced Single Door vehicle Mohindra Bolero/TUV 300/Xylo or Equivalent in price for DS Sub Division Tech-4 Patel Chowk, Jalandhar under West Division Jalandhar (Including Driver)		
3	Tender Enquiry No.	03/PC-Jal/2023-24		
5	EMD	Rs 11,050/- (2% of Estimated Tender Cost)		
6	Tender Documents Fees	Rs. 1180/- (1000 + 180 GST) (Non-Refundable)		
7	Starting date of sale of tender specification	31.08.2023		
8	Last date of sale of tender specification	14.09.2023, 01:00 PM		
9	Last date & time of submitting of tender's Document/specification/EMD	15.09.2023, 01:00 PM		
10	Date & time of Opening of Tender	15.09.2023 03:00 PM		
11	Validity of Bid	120 Days		

#### Note: -

- 1. Detailed NIT may be Collected from the PSPCL office i.e. West Division, PSPCL, Jalandhar.
- 2. In case Tender Process is not completed due to any reason, no Corrigendum will not be Published in Newspaper, Detail regarding Corrigendum may be available in the PSPCL office and Online on PSPCL Website <a href="https://pspcl.in/">https://pspcl.in/</a>

AddLSE/Op West Division, PSPCL,Jalandhar.



# Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

CIN No. U40109PB2010SGC033813

# ਦਫਤਰ: ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਜਲੰਧਰ। ਨੋਟਿਸ ਇਨਵਾਈਟਿੰਗ ਟੈਂਡਰ

# ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਕੰਮਾ ਲਈ ਠੇਕੇਦਾਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਫਰਮਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮੰਗੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ :-

1	ਦਫਤਰ	ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ ਜਲੰਧਰ		
2	ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ:	03/PC-Jal/2023-24		
3	ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ	ਟੈਕਨੀਕਲ-4 ਪਟੇਲ ਚੌਂਕ ਸ/ਡ ਜਲੰਧਰ ਲਈ ਸਿੰਗਲ ਡੌਰ Mohindra Bolera/TUV 300/Xylo ਜਾਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਗੱਡੀ ਕਿਰਾਏ 'ਤੇ ਲੈਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ (ਸਮੇਤ ਡਰਾਈਵਰ)		
5	ਈ.ਐਮ.ਡੀ	ਰੁਪਏ 11,050/- (ਕੁੱਲ ਲਾਗਤ ਦਾ 2%)		
6	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕਊਮੈਂਟ ਫੀਸ	1000/- ਰੁਪਏ +GST (ਨਾ ਵਾਪਸੀ ਯੋਗ) = 1,000 + 180 (2000*18%) = 1,180/- ਰੁਪਏ		
7	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵੇਚਨ ਦੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	31.08.2023		
8	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵੇਚਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	<b>14.09.2023</b> ਸਮਾ <sup>-</sup> ਸਵੇਰੇ 10:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ		
9	ਟੈੱਡਰ ਡਾਕੁਮੈਂਟ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	<b>15.09.2023</b> ਸਮਾਂ ਦੁਪਹਿਰ 01:00 ਵਜੇ ਤੱਕ		
10	ਟੈੱਡਰ ਖੋਲਣ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	<b>15.09.2023</b> ਸਮਾਂ ਸ਼ਾਮ 03:00 ਵਜੇ		
11	ਬਿੱਡ ਦੀ ਵੈਲੀਡਿਟੀ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ	120 ਦਿਨ		

#### ਨੋਟ:-

- 1. ਟੈਡਰ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਡਿਟੇਲਡ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਸੰਚਾਲਣ ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ. ਜਲੰਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣ।
- 2. ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਾਰਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰੀਕ੍ਰਿਆ ਪੂਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੋਧ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਸੋਧ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਸੰਚਾਲਣ ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ, ਜਲੰਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਜਾ ਫਿਰ ਨਿਗਮ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ https://pspcl.in/ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ ਡਾਉਨਲੋਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀ ਹੈ।

ਵਧੀਕ ਨਿਗਰਾਨ ਇੰਜ਼ੀਨੀਅਰ∠ਵੰਡ ਪੱਛਮ ਮੰਡਲ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ. ਜਲੰਧਰ

### **Terms & Conditions**

#### 1) Cost of Tender Specification:

A set of tender documents containing technical specifications, general instructions and terms and conditions can be obtained from this office on payment of Rs. 1,180/- (1,000 + 180 GST) (Non-Refundable) by demand draft in favor of PSPCL. Tenders of the contractors/forms which do not purchase the tender documents in advance shall not be accepted/opened.

#### 2) Performance Security:

The Contractor shall furnish a Performance security equal to 5% value of the contract price. Security will also be deducted from the Running bills as well as final bills also submitted by the Contractor. The Security furnished shall be valid initially till the expiry of defects liability period of 12 months and shall be extended appropriately as defects liability period is extended. No interest shall be paid for the security amount. On the faithful execution of the contract in all respect including warranty/defects liability period, the security shall be refunded. In the event of default on the part of the contractor in the faithful execution of the contract, the security shall be forfeited.

#### 3) Earnest Money:

Tender exceeding the value of Rs. 50,000/- shall be accompanied by Earnest Money @2% of the tendered value subject to a minimum of Rs. 5,000/- & maximum of Rs. 1,00,000/-. Except those who are exempted from furnishing of Earnest Money.

The earnest money **Rs. 11,400/-** should be deposited in the shape deposit Demand Draft in favour of **PSPCL**.

### 4) Validity:

The offer be kept valid for at-least 120 days from the date of opening of tender.

### 5) Payment: -

- (i) Payment shall be made on monthly basis on the presentation of the bill in concerned officer in the succeeding month by this office through *cheque/RTGS*.
- (ii) The kilometer run, from the point of departure of vehicle for personal use shall not be considered for billing
- (iii) Income Tax (all other applicable statutory payment) shall be deducted from the bill and GST shall be paid Extra.
- (iv) Contractor has valid PAN no.

#### 6) Rates:

- Rates must be quoted in figures as well as in words. Tenders containing corrections/over writing without attestation by the tenderers will be rejected.
- b. Quote Rates without GST. Which will be payable extra as per applicable.
- c. Conditional tenders, telegraphic/e-mail/tele fax tenders not on prescribed form and tenders without earnest money shall not be accepted.
- d. The officer reserves the right to increase/decrease the quantity of vehicles to be hired at the time of placing order.
- e. The purchaser reserves the right to cancel all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- f. If date of opening of quotations happens to be a holiday, the same will be opened on next working day at the same time.
- g. The quotations should be submitted on letter head duly neatly typed.
- h. Tenders received after the due date and time shall not be entertained.

#### 7) Negotiations

Negotiations, if required, shall not be held except with the lowest Tenderer.

#### 8) Purchase of Tender:

The renderers'/firms shall bring all the original documents at the time of submission of application for purchasing of tender documents and also attach attested copies of the same with application as under:

- The firm/contractor will supply documentary proof showing their financial soundness experience and standing in the market.
- (ii) Registration certificate of the vehicle (in case of Old Vehicle) or get Quotation from authorized Dealership (in case of New Vehicle)
- (iii) Insurance cover duly renewed for the year 2023-24 (in case of Old Vehicle)

### 9) Other General Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Monthly rate for Mohindra Bolera/TUV 300/Xylo or Equivalent. Maximum price limit is 34,000/- including 1000 KMs and over 1000 KM the variable rates Rs 10.00 per KM will be allowed.
- 2. The Monthly rate are Proposed rate on base price of Diesel rate @ 90.25 as on 01.04.2022.
- Variation of 08 paisa for every Rs. 1/-variation in diesel cost, taking the base rate of diesel mention above shall be applicable on actual kilometers run, effective from the 1<sup>st</sup>, day of the subsequent month.
- 4. The fixed rates for monthly bases Vehicle may be appreciable by 7.5% per year.
- 5. The Work Order for out-sourcing of vehicles, for the vehicles not more than 4 years old, shall be initially for a period of one year and the same shall be extendable on year-to-year basis for a further period of two years, subject to the performance of the Vehicle/Service Provider. Hence the maximum period for which a vehicle can be hired is 3 years.

- Only Commercial Vehicle with yellow number plate, entry in Registration Certificate shall hired. If the contractor does not supply yellow number plate vehicle, then his security will be forfeited and he will black listed.
- Vehicles shall be available for use round the clock, for utilization at our offices in Punjab, Chandigarh, Delhi and also for deputing to the neighboring States of Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Rajasthan and J&K.
- 8. The vehicle shall be insured comprehensively, including insurance for driver and passengers, during the period of engagement with PSPCL. Insurance premium shall be paid by the service provider. In case of any eventuality, lodging insurance claims with the insurance company shall be the responsibility of the service provider.
- 9. Road tax for the vehicle shall be paid regularly and kept updated by the service provider.
- Service Provider shall have valid pollution certificate for the vehicles and the same should be available with the driver to be produced on demand.
- 11. The service Provider shall obtain the passing/fitness certificate and update Registration of vehicle from the concerned authority at his own cost.
- 12. Expenses towards fuel, Mobil oil, service charges and other repairs and maintenance of vehicles shall be borne by the Service Provider and the vehicles shall be always kept in good running condition. In case of breakdown of vehicle, alternate vehicle shall be made promptly available by the service provider.
- 13. Cost of vehicle's registration, insurance, service/repair, road tax, salary/emoluments/allowances of the driver or any other charges will be borne by the service provider. Only Fixed amount and variable charges for extra running kilo meters, if any, shall be paid by PSPCL.
- 14. Any Halt charges, penally Including challan, damages, court case, Police case, etc. shall be the sole responsibility of the service provider and PSPCL shall not be party in such cases.
- 15. Vehicles shall possess Valid Permit. No lability for the Inter-State permit charges would be borne by PSPCL.
- 16. Toll Tax/Parking charges, etc. wherever paid, shall-be-reimbursed as per actual, subject to the production of Its receipts.
- 17. Total liability including third party, If any, in case of the accident of the vehicle or due to any kind of act of omission shall be of the service provider. PSPCL, directly or indirectly, shall not be responsible.
- 18. The service provider shall provide a reliable spare tyre, tools, spares and consumables, with every vehicle, in order to attend to minor repairs while travelling.
- 19. Service Provider shall also ensure that the Drivers possess valid driver's license.
- 20. Validity of Driver's license and fitness of driver should be ensured from time to time.
- 21. The driver shall be punctual and polite and shall not be under the influence of any intoxicating drink or drug. The service provider shall be responsible for the conduct of the driver. In case of any complaint regarding the conduct of the driver, he shall be replaced immediately.
- 22. In case any driver proceeds on leave or is not available on medical grounds or any other ground, alternate replacement shall be the responsibility of the service provider.
- 23. Maximum up to 4 days off in a month shall be allowed including for service and upkeep of the vehicle, without any deduction of payment, provided the vehicle has been regularly in use prior to the service. This would be permitted on prior intimation to the concerned officer/office. Service shall be planned on Saturday/Sunday or public

### **Price Bid**

Name of Work: For Hiring of Outsourced single door vehicle Mohindra Bolero/TUV 300/Xylo or Equivalent in price for T-4 Patel Chowk Sub division under West Division, Jalandhar.

	Monthly Rate Quoted by Contractor		
Detail of Vehicle	In figures (Rs.)	In words (Rs.)	
Single Door Mohindra Bolero/TUV 300/Xylo or Equivalent in price.			
Variable rates for Variable Kilo meters will be allowed over 1,000 KM.			

- 1. The monthly Rate Quoted by the Contractor should be below or equal to the fixed Monthly Rate i.e. Rs.34,000/- per month.
- 2. The Variable Rate Quoted by the Contractor should be below or equal to the fixed variable Rate i.e. Rs.10/- per month.
- Maximum Base Rates for above vehicle is Rs 34,000/-per month including 1000 KMs and over 1000 KM the variable rates Rs 10.00 per KM will be allowed.
- 4. The Monthly rate are Proposed rate on base price of Diesel rate @ 90.25 as on 01.04.2022.
- Variation of 08 paisa for every Rs. 1/-variation in diesel cost, taking the base rate of diesel
  mention above shall be applicable on actual kilometers run, effective from the 1st, day of the
  subsequent month.
- 6. GST@5% allowed extra applicable.
- 7. The quotations should be submitted on letter head duly neatly typed.

n	_		_	2	
υ	a	L	e	:	-

Stamp and Signature of Contractor